v DR

ExactaBlend AGP BES L—S o4 FOoR—a+

FoeY ¥y

¢

GRACO

3325568

JA

2 AVR—R DD A—HMHEHOT 4 ARV XA,
— kBN TEERALLGLTESLY,

BAEMFERFELELRRRETOEAERSATHEEA,

EFEHEHEETILOERIZO

LTI, [ExactaBlend AGP EE4S L—L 04 FokR—

121 ORRGRBAZEESHML TS,

EE TE3IE
&%i®¢~fw

HEA. BV

[ExactaBlend AGP |—;F'7 L—oo4g7nm
R—Tas+. £y b7y T - B4E] OBRK
FTRTOHRAER

SMBAZERHmEALIZELY,

RELTSESL,

vaF, v bkTvT -

24r809

PROVEN QUALITY.

LEADING TECHNOLOGY.



EEDHBEZE

BEEDEASE

BEDHRBAZENDTL) X DUV TIE, [ExactaBlend
AGP BES L—CvyJaR—y 3+, vy b7y
- B ORIRGRBAEESEL TS,

=P

BREDEREAE . . ... ... 2
BX ... 2
BRE .. ... 3
A3 TJ—, 24R824 . . . . . . . ... 3
BLARN)LEH— 24R935 . . . . . ... 4
BEFzvI 7T, 24RT77T . . . . .. 6
USB v I, 24R936 . . . . . . . . . . .. 7
T XRZ—Fy b, 247001 . . . . . .. .. 8
BE .. 9
USB Fw I, 24R936 . . . . . . . . . . .. 9
FSITNSaA—TFaT Lo 10
&R . . . 12
SA4A 2 TJ—, 24R824 . . . . . . . .. .. 12
BLARN)LtEoHY— 24R935 . . . . . ... 13
BEFzvOo 7T, 24RT77T . . . . .. 14
BEFzVvIED2—IL ... . 15
USB v b, 24R936 . . . . . . . . . . .. 16
T RRA—Fy b, 247001 . . . . . .. . 17
Graco Standard Warranty . . . . . . . . . .. 18
Graco Information . . . . . . . . . . .. .. 18

3325568



X
T

= — 4 SA 27— TS55y MIBHELET., 54
74 I~9 = 24R824 BI)—DFy FEFTHDET,
1. [ExactaBlend AGP BES L— o5 7akR— 3

F.o YR TYT -BEI O Ty kD)

FlEEETLET,

2. BAERTL—FrZEEETHEREBOF Y FEBRYSL
EE I

)
BHROBGEF(TERERITHICE, mADRIL % @)
ZMYNSENTSESLY, )

5. SA AT —D5Dy—TIEREKI FO—-)L
EDa—)L (FCM) (2HBKR—bk 5 ICEHKELET .

|

=3
3. SARET—TSH Y rET—LTELTYIZHE
HEF,Fy RE B NM 24 T4— k- KU R)
DL THROET,

3325568



B

I

ELAILEH— 24R935

1.

5.

[ExactaBlend AGP BEI L—L 2y TAR— 3
F.EVrTYT -RBREI O TOvy bEOU)
FIEZETLET,

Ao FO—JILED2—IL (FCN) [2HDHR—F

| B EOTTEE LTI NERYALET.
| \
\ijl N

IT7EM/ANILTr—TILE TUIB] ESRNILFITE
NTLWBELANILT—TILDHERT ) v 2 IZE
YRIFES,

BLALT—TNET—LIZR>THEET,
BRYMFoNTHWEITR—RALEBRTM U FU
YFEF.

6. o HY—%TS4H5y MMZEBELET,

IS5y FER—ZR S LOBRTI LY O— v
WmYFF+£ET, RILEZE 6.9 Nm 6.1 T4—F-
KU R) RO THOES,

TSy FEMEDS LORY TR MMZERY 1T
F9, RILFZE 6.9Nm 6.1 TJa—F-RUFK)
whwaﬁmiio\

3325568



9. AS—FWMADILEMESLDIRA ¥ T RIC
WmY+ES,

o2

10. TJIBAI ESRLAFITFSATNS T —TILifER—
ARAQE Y —ITERELET,

11. TJIBBI &S NILFFIFENTUILNS 7 — T )Lif & il i
Aot g—ICERLET,

12 7ORRT—TILEZHNT, BEDOT L VigEF
ICEELEVESICREEREICLTLEEL,

13. BRI/ 0—CvTBREAVICLET,

4. AS—DEo—DEIITHBIEIICRITA RS
TF9,

1

3325568

§‘q|
B

15. hS—%2BMIBFET, o —%FABLET,
oY —ETENRLTL, BRNCHE 1L
BEHITRLET,

16. oY —ZREDMETHOET,

17. HODOAS—ZF2LTCESITHABLT, #HOET, B
S—DEREIZEY. YOUNRWVNDED KRS LESR
BT AN RFEYET,

18. 15 —ADILEYEL Y —TFIE 14 ~ 17 &%
YELFET,

19. T4RTLAESa—IL ) Oty F7 v TEE
1 12BEL. BELRLEUOY—F T avaxE D
IZLET,




§‘1|
B

S w S, 5. MMPFa1—TSAVE2T—LT7EVTIIZEY M
$XIE7_I J77‘|’_’/7 ). 24RTT1 TE9d, BEEHIET DO, TRTORY
1. [ExactaBlend AGP BES L—C 5 JakR—3 3 (TEEEHOT LI,

F.o v bTYT - BEl O Ty bEHY)
FIEEETLET,

2. R—=ROS0TET—LT7EVTVIZRYFITE
-g-o 'd_’{'ca)ﬂ'\—x7 5 pjé?fﬁ‘%&)i#o

FA—ZXAOMBFI—TIEZERE 1.3 ¢cm (0.5 1>
F) TY, m"—RISUTNT—LT7ETYDEL
UMANZERY fHF S TWB T EZFERLTLESLY, =

6. FxwINLITF7EUITVEF1—TS54VIZH
UtTET, 5%5%’&[%‘1;3‘67‘:&5(; TRTOHE
% % Y 1#”'%;!%%%&)( < T:é Ly,

3. EAFERYMHEEZMYNLETS,

4 Fa—TRYFHFTEBEZMYMSFITET, RYMFIHT
TREZMOHEICKY, RREBHLELFET,

({0 ==

6 3325568



§‘1|
B

USB ¥+ k. 24R936 4. O #r—TNEREIY FA—LES 21— FON

1.

3325568

[CTEHELET,
[ExactaBlend AGP SES L— o5 7OkR— 3
F.o YR TOT - BEI O Tovy b EIU)
FIEZERITLET,

USB ELa—IILEBRI VY O—2 v ORIEICES

LEFARLEZEIOSNM 2.6 J4—F-KRUF)
D RLY THRHHES .

/®

5. BEEOFEMIZDOLVTIE, TExactaBlend AGP HE S
L=yryam=rasd, £y b7y T - BE]
DOREGRAZTESRL TS,

0324012 0913« 4 EF=»|

FHATA%E UB ECa—)LICiESE LET., CAN

B SLETRTRIEGLET. OIN H—TILE i
T Lo THEES, MYMHFSNTNET © = [000] % O[0]+]s
Fh—R EBES A EUYET,

e A




§‘ql|
Bt

FrRA2—Fv k. 247091

1. ¥vRE—%T345y MZBELET, RPWIC
hgEDRAILOYyh—2FH/LEST, 77RF
# 29 Nm21 24—Fr-R2F) ®FILY THO

F9,

2. HEMISDEHN 8cem B AUF) ITIREHFETY
DUERLEITET,

ROUNEELEIFOh, BTEHCEHICEAES L
TWEWMGEIREFHRESEHAEEENHY FT,
FrRE—Fy FORYMFIFTRIEITOUERZ DR
FEIJAvIIZTBENTL RS,

3. IS Y brER—RADIL—LIZBHFET, *
DWiIchBENRIOLUAYA—FFHLET, R
JLb% 40 N'm 30 24—k -RUF) DrILY
THROFET,

4 ROUETHEY,

3325568



BR1E

USB ¥ k. 24R936

USB A FE!Y—FINAZAM UB ELa—)LICEBEASHT
5. AT—RRAF7A4aHh DN OERAICRRTEINET,
Aoo0—RKRETLEL, PTAaVERRDESY
[ZRTRENFET,

OE04TE 1055 1 | | o B

GRACO

7F—%
I>—a—F

COT77AINVEAEMS. BE., T5—/A4 XV ra—F,
BEUVI—FDRT—FRERLET., 30— FDER
IZDU TIE. [ExactaBlend AGP BEES L— >4 70
R—asr., €y b7y 7 - 2] OBIERGRBAZECERE
HENTWLWE DM TS—a—FE3BLTLESL,

T RATF—A2RHT, Aa—FIELUTIZREATWS L
DIZEYFET,

] - T5—/ ARV IEL T,

My - IVUNRIS—/ ARV EDBHE L=, BEE
DEHIIHEL N,

2] - BEENTS— /AR FERBHELT-,

A B Lo D

1 Error_Log

2 |S/N:FFFFFFFF

3 Software_Part_Number:15W201

4 Software_Version:1.10.001

5 6/4/2013 13:18

6

7 |Date Time Errorf/Event --

g 6/4/2013 11:26:29 EMMO 2

9 6/4/2013 11:26:46 ELMO 2

10 6/4/2013 11:26:46 EBDX 2

11 6/4/2013 11:26:46 E9DO 2

12 6/4/2013 11:27:12 EGCG 2

13 6/4/2013 11:27:13 EGB3 2

14 6/4/2013 11:27:13 EGA9 2

15 6/4/2013 11:27:15 EGAA 2

16 6/4/2013 11:27:16 EGBA 2

17 6/4/2013 11:27:20 EGA9 2
3325568

FEIF

EBTT—4
CDIT77AIVIEES., BE. BEDLE, EEDOHE,
EWmE. BLURVT A LRVT B OILEYMED
TAARVAEZRLET, IXTOILEMEDT «
ARVADEFRFOTSLTRENET, 1FRIZ 5 #
MR CREkINET,

F TRV RTLN 0K OREDHE. BLURE
BEDETE—RDT 1 ARVARZOHEREINET,

er:lSwWaol

10.001
/2013 13:18
Time  Target_Ratio Actual_Ratio Average Flow Rale PUMP_A: Tolal Dispensed PUMP_B: Total_Dispensed
6/4/2013 11:32:20 13.3 o n 2908 364.2¢
642013 113525 13.3 o EXT] 035 3670
6/4/2013 11:32:30 13.3 o B39 2011 364.7
6/4/2013 11:32:35 13.3 o 996 91275 36
6/4/2013 11:32:90 3.3 o u 291375 36
64/ 2013 A% 133 0 0 251375 36
6/4/2013 11:32:50 133 o o 2913.75 36t
6/4/2013 11:33:18 123 o o 913,75 36

VIR T7TF—4

D7 T7AIIEBS., BE., BRES. BLUHRET
UUITA VA P—ILENTWNEY I bz 7/N—T 3
vERLET,

FEFOUO—FOREN 10] [CERESATULSE
B, 774 LIEFBEBROANKRTENET,

A B c D
1 Software
2 5/MN:FFFFFFFF
3 Software_Part Number:15W201
4 Software_Version:1.10.001
5 6/4/2013 13:18
6
7 Date Time Node: Software_Version:
3 |00/00/2000 0:00:00 160599 1.02.186
9 |00/00/2000 0:00:00 160275 1.02.189
10 |00/00/2000 0:00:02 16V205 1.01.012



FZINZa—FTr 20

ST a—Fa 25

.

g

'.’.. ) i
Writs

IZREWNET,

1. A H#EARERIXEBET SHi1E.[ExactaBlend AGP
BEISL—CrvyJaR—YaFr ety b7y -
2] OBRGBAESICESHE SN TS TEARK

2. AVERRETBHEIC. TRTOEAONDSMEL
FERZFz v o LTLZE,

8

[REA

nE

5420 —

ROVESBMAUICLEZEE, K
Ak, . BEVF T DIEIZ R
L7Eby,

FROEREET—T I,

T—IJIHERENT NS C & &HE
BRI oM. T—ILEXBLES,

RABDSA FRAYY,

A LREV I EXRBMLETS,

EBLALEY—

T —BNERIGE LN,

BLRLE Y—DA T a3 oM
DM TEEAMEESRTLEL,

B 1 CBEBL. BELNLEY
Y—F T3 E/BHLES,

U —AELLLEBEHSNGEN o1,

AI—I2&>TEUVY—DERIC
BHET. TNEHRABLET,

AS—DEIZERY T ont=6iE

U —DNEMLEETHIT—
ETFES.

FROEREET—T I,

T—JIDERESNT NS Lk
FIFEM T—IILELET,

Z:Ewt "'j-_o

T —EXBLET,

USB *v k

B 412 UB A7 3 UhKRRE
niziy,

FRIGERERET—T I,

TN EREN TS L&
BRI o0, T—ILEXMBMLET,

RO GCA HERCERM .

GCA #BREfmERMBmLET,

10

3325568



rFSINSa—Fr20

3325568 17



#hda

T

T4 32—, 24R824

B1: 5427 —

2R & BB HE

1 -— BRACKET, tower, light, 30mm 1
127181 LIGHT, tower, 30mm, red / green / alarm 1
127184 HARNESS, m12xm12 1

—— B Y SATOEEA,

12

3325568



ELAILEH— 24R935

101

109

103, 101
105

#hda

102 103,
105
2. ELR)LEVH—
R &8& ExBEA HE
101 -— BRACKET, sensor, level, catalyst 1
102 -— BRACKET, sensor, low/empty 2
103 — WASHER, lock, 1/4 6
104 -— SCREW, cap, socket head, 1/4-20x5/8 2
105 — SCREW, socket head, M6-1x16mm 4
106 122716 SENSOR, inductive, mi12 2
107 127140 COLLAR, clamp, 1-3/8 id, 2piece 1
108 1271141 COLLAR, clamp, 1 id, 2piece 1
109 127137 HARNESS, splitter, m12, 5pin 1
110 126520 CONNECTOR, splitter, mi12 1
— FIFY SATHEEA,
3325568 13



#hda

REFz vy 72T, 24R771

208,
210
211

Zi
=
=

L)
)S)

T77

]

IS

)3

-
NN
© o

204

212 SN

A — ' 206
N : / 220
-

K3 BEFzvHI 7T

SR #& B BE
201 -— MODULE, ratio check, 1
204 127071 FITTING, flareless, 1/2 npt x 1/2 tube 1
206 127070 FITTING, flareless, 1/4 npt x 1/4 tube 1
208 126691 CLAMP, 1/2 in. od hose 3
209 126682 CLAMP, 1/4 in. od hose 3
210 —_— SCREW, cap, socket head, 1/4-20x3/4 12
211 122643 NUT, rail 12
212 16V586 TUBE, ratio, base, inlet 1
213 127102 FITTING, flareless, 1/2 tube x 1/2 tube 1
214 16V587 TUBE, ratio, base, outlet, 1/2 1
215 16V588 TUBE, ratio, catalyst, inlet, 1/4 1
216 127103 FITTING, flareless, 1/4 tube x 1/4 tube 1
217 16V589 TUBE, ratio, outlet, 1/4 1
218 16V356 PIN, restrictor, #1, 0.094 in. 1
219 16V357 PIN, restrictor, #3, 0.102 in. 1
220 16V359 PIN, restrictor, #2, 0.098 in. 1
— B Y SATOEEA,

14

3325568



BEFIvIEDI—I

306 A\

%ﬁ 307

305 A\

/N 4 FORSWLIZL -5 b %

306

#hda

BHLET,
309 A\

B4 BEFzvHIEDa—I

SR & B HE
301 215622 VALVE, ball 2
302 217562 LEVER, valve 1
303 104984 FITTING, tee, pipe 2
304 127070 FITTING, flareless, 1/4 npt x 1/4 tube 1
305 127051 FITTING, flareless, 1/4 npt x 1/2 tube 1
306 112941 GAUGE, pressure, fluid 2
307 16V360 HOUSING, restrictor, 1/4 npt 2
309 512135 NOZZLE, extrusion 2

3325568 15



#hda

USB & k. 24R936

401,
402
T
! (]
I 403
/l
5 404
B 5: USB v k
BR WS Bl HE
401 247005 MODULE, GCA, cube 1
402 | — SCREW, socket head, 10-32x0. 75 4
403 167072 ADAPTER, cable, CAN, IS to non IS 1
404 120952 CABLE, CAN, female / female 4.0 meter 1
405 16V853 SOFTWARE, GCA 1
16

3325568



#hda

FrRA2—Fv k. 247091

/N xSWichBEOR LY ROvh—E2HLET,
/A 40 Nm (30 T4—bk-FKUKE) D RLY THROES.
M9 Nm @ Ta—F-KUE) ORLYTHOET,

505

E 6 ¥FrYrRE—Fv

SR S E L HE
501 -— BRACKET, caster 4
502 | — BOLT, carriage, M10-1.5x30mm 8
503 | — NUT, hex, flange, serrated, M10-1.5 8
504 -— SCREW, machine, hex, M10-1.5x25mm 4
505 -— CASTER, swivel, brake 4
506 | — SCREW, cap, hex head, M8-1.25x16mm 16

—— B Y SATOEFEEA,

3325568 17



Graco Standard Warranty

Graco warrants all equipment referenced in this document which is manufactured by Graco and bearing its name to be free from
defects in material and workmanship on the date of sale to the original purchaser for use.With the exception of any special,
extended, or |imited warranty published by Graco, Graco will, for a period of twelve months from the date of sale, repair or
replace any part of the equipment determined by Graco to be defective. This warranty applies only when the equipment is installed
operated and maintained in accordance with Graco’ s written recommendations

This warranty does not cover, and Graco shall not be liable for general wear and tear, or any malfunction, damage or wear caused
by faulty installation, misapplication, abrasion, corrosion, inadequate or improper maintenance, negligence, accident, tampering
or substitution of non-Graco component parts.Nor shall Graco be liable for malfunction, damage or wear caused by the
incompatibility of Graco equipment with structures, accessories, equipment or materials not supplied by Graco, or the improper
design, manufacture, installation, operation or maintenance of structures, accessories, equipment or materials not supplied by
Graco.

This warranty is conditioned upon the prepaid return of the equipment claimed to be defective to an authorized Graco distributor
for verification of the claimed defect. If the claimed defect is verified, Graco will repair or replace free of charge any
defective parts. The equipment will be returned to the original purchaser transportation prepaid. If inspection of the equipment
does not disclose any defect in material or workmanship, repairs will be made at a reasonable charge, which charges may include
the costs of parts, labor, and transportation

THIS WARRANTY IS EXCLUSIVE, AND IS IN LIEU OF ANY OTHER WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO WARRANTY OF
MERCHANTABILITY OR WARRANTY OF FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE

Graco’ s sole obligation and buyer’ s sole remedy for any breach of warranty shall be as set forth above. The buyer agrees that no
other remedy (including, but not limited to, incidental or consequential damages for lost profits, lost sales, injury to person
or property, or any other incidental or consequential loss) shall be available. Any action for breach of warranty must be brought
within two (2) years of the date of sale

GRACO MAKES NO WARRANTY, AND DISCLAIMS ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, IN
CONNECTION WITH ACCESSORIES, EQUIPMENT, MATERIALS OR COMPONENTS SOLD BUT NOT MANUFACTURED BY GRACO. These items sold, but not
manufactured by Graco (such as electric motors, switches, hose, etc.), are subject to the warranty, if any, of their
manufacturer. Graco will provide purchaser with reasonable assistance in making any claim for breach of these warranties

In no event will Graco be liable for indirect, incidental, special or consequential damages resulting from Graco supplying
equipment hereunder, or the furnishing, performance, or use of any products or other goods sold hereto, whether due to a breach
of contract, breach of warranty, the negligence of Graco, or otherwise

Graco Information

For the latest information about Graco products, visit www. graco. com.

TO PLACE AN ORDER, contact your Graco distributor or call to identify the nearest distributor
Phone: 612-623-6921 or Toll Free: 1-800-746-1334 Fax: 330-966-3006

All written and visual data contained in this document reflects the latest product information available at the time of publication.
Graco reserves the right to make changes at any time without notice.

For patent information, see www. graco. com/patents.
kB ZERXDEER, This manual contains Japanese. MM 332453

Graco Headquarters: Minneapolis
International Offices: Belgium, China, Japan, Korea

GRACO INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES - P.0. BOX 1441 - MINNEAPOLIS MN 55440-1441 - USA

Copyright 2013, Graco Inc. All Graco manufacturing locations are registered to SO 9001.
WWW. graco. com
Revised June 2013



	関連の説明書
	目次
	設置
	ライトタワー、24R824
	低レベルセンサー、24R935
	較正チェックアセンブリ、24R777
	USB キット、24R936
	キャスターキット、24T091

	操作
	USB キット、24R936

	トラブルシューティング
	部品
	ライトタワー、24R824
	低レベルセンサー、24R935
	較正チェックアセンブリ、24R777
	較正チェックモジュール
	USB キット、24R936
	キャスターキット、24T091

	Graco Standard Warranty
	Graco Information

